
NOTES REGARDING AMENDMENTS TO THE SCHEDULES
TO THE CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964

12 OCTOBER 2001

These notes are issued merely as a guide and both the old and new provisions should be studied in
order to determine what the amendment actually entails.  These notes have no legal status.

Provision Explanatory Note

22.02
22.03
22.04
22.05
22.06
22.07
22.08
23.04
23.05
23.06
23.07
2309.10
2309.90.90
24.01
24.02
24.03

6309.00.13
6309.00.17

207.01/3920.42

207.02/40.13/01.04
207.02/40.13/02.04
207.02/40.13/03.04

The EU and SADC rates of duty on certain products classifiable in Chapters 22,
23 and 24 are amended as indicated in the notice hereto, with retrospective
effect to 1 January 2001.

The SADC rate of duty on worn clothing is amended from 60% to 60% or
2 500c/kg.

The provisions for an anti-dumping duty on polyvinyl chloride cling film
(PVCCF), imported from or originating in the Republic of China (Taiwan) and
France are withdrawn.

The provisions for an anti-dumping duty on inner tubes of rubber, imported from
or originating in the Republic of Korea, are withdrawn.



Government Gazette No. 22734

No. R.1022  ) (  2001-10-12

CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964.-
AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE NO. 1 (NO. 1/1/1111)

Under section 48 of the Customs and Excise Act, 1964, Part 1 of Schedule No. 1 to the said Act is hereby amended,
with retrospective effect to 1 January 2001, to the extent set out in the Schedule hereto.

M MPAHLWA

DEPUTY MINISTER OF FINANCE

SCHEDULE

Head=
ing

Sub=
heading

C
D

Article Description Statisti=
cal Unit

Rate of Duty

General EU SADC

22.02,
22.03,
22.04,
22.05,
22.06,
22.07
and
22.08

“22.02

2202.10

.10

.90

5

8

By the substitution for headings
Nos. 22.02, 22.03, 22.04, 22.05,
22.06, 22.07 and 22.08 of the
following:

Waters, including mineral waters
and aerated waters, containing
added sugar or other sweetening
matter of flavoured, and other
non-alcoholic beverages (excluding
fruit or vegetable juices of heading
No. 20.09):

-  Waters, including mineral waters
and aerated waters, containing
added sugar or other sweetening
matter or flavoured:

-  -  In sealed containers holding
2,5 li or less (excluding those in
collapsible plastic tubes)

-  -  Other

li

li

4,36c/li

3,3c/li

2,1c/li

1,6c/li

free

free



- 2 -

Head=
ing

Sub=
heading

C
D

Article Description Statisti=
cal Unit

Rate of Duty

General EU SADC

22.03

22.04

22.05

2202.90

.20

.90

2203.00

2204.10

2204.2

2204.21

.30

.40

.50

2204.29

.30

.40

.50

2204.30

2205.10

2205.90

3

4

1

4

2

2

7

3

0

8

9

3

9

-  Other:

-  -  In sealed containers holding
2,5 li or less (excluding those in
collapsible plastic tubes and
those with a basis of milk)

-  -  Other

Beer made from malt

Wine of fresh grapes, including
fortified wines; grape must
(excluding that of heading
No. 20.09):

-  Sparkling wine

-  Other wine; grape must with
fermentation prevented or arrested
by the addition of alcohol:

-  -  In containers holding 2 li or less:

-  -  -  Grape must with fermentation
prevented or arrested by the
addition of alcohol

-  -  -  Unfortified wine

-  -  -  Fortified wine

-  -  Other:

-  -  -  Grape must with fermentation
prevented or arrested by the
addition of alcohol

-  -  -  Unfortified wine

-  -  -  Fortified wine

-  Other grape must

Vermouth and other wine of fresh
grapes flavoured with plants or
aromatic substances:

-  In containers holding 2 li or less

-  Other

li

li

li

li

li

li

li

li

li

li

li

li

li

25% plus
1,04c/li

25%

5%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

12,5%

12,5%

2,5%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

25%

8%

8%

free

8%

8%

8%

8%

8%

8%

8%

8%

8%

8%
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Head=
ing

Sub=
heading

C
D

Article Description Statisti=
cal Unit

Rate of Duty

General EU SADC

22.06

22.07

22.08

2206.00

.05

.15

.80

.90

2207.10

2207.20

2208.20

.10

.90

2208.30

.10

.90

3

0

0

8

0

5

6

4

0

9

Other fermented beverages (for
example, cider, perry, mead);
mixtures of fermented beverages
and mixtures of fermented
beverages and non-alcoholic
beverages, not elsewhere specified
or included:

-  -  Sparkling beverages

-  -  Sorghum beer

-  -  Other unfortified beverages

-  -  Other

Undenatured ethyl alcohol of an
alcoholic strength by volume of
80 per cent vol. or higher; ethyl
alcohol and other spirits,
denatured, of any strength:

-  Undenatured ethyl alcohol of an
alcoholic strength by volume of
80 per cent vol. or higher

-  Ethyl alcohol and other spirits,
denatured, of any strength

Undenatured ethyl alcohol of an
alcoholic strength by volume of
less than 80 per cent vol.; spirits,
liquers and other spirituous
beverages:

-  Spirits obtained by distilling grape
wine or grape marc:

-  -  In containers holding 2 li or less

-  -  Other

-  Whiskies:

-  -  In containers holding 2 li or less

-  -  Other

li

li

li

li

li

li

li

li

li

li

25%

25%

25%

25%

317c/li of
absolute
alcohol

317c/li of
absolute
alcohol

154c/li

136c/li

154c/li

136c/li

25%

25%

25%

25%

317c/li of
absolute
alcohol

317c/li of
absolute
alcohol

154c/li

136c/li

154c/li

136c/li

8%

8%

8%

8%

190c/li of
absolute
alcohol

190c/li of
absolute
alcohol

92c/li

82c/li

92c/li

82c/li
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Head=
ing

Sub=
heading

C
D

Article Description Statisti=
cal Unit

Rate of Duty

General EU SADC

23.04,
23.05,
23.06
and
23.07

“23.04

23.05

2208.40

.10

.90

2208.50

.10

.90

2208.60

.10

.90

2208.70

.20

.90

2208.90

.20

.90

2304.00

2305.00

5

3

9

8

4

2

6

7

5

6

7

0

-  Rum and tafia:

-  -  In containers holding 2 li or less

-  -  Other

-  Gin and Geneva:

-  -  In containers holding 2 li or less

-  -  Other

-  Vodka:

-  -  In containers holding 2 li or less

-  -  Other

-  Liqueurs and cordials:

-  -  In containers holding 2 li or less

-  -  Other

-  Other:

-  -  In containers holding 2 li or less

-  -  Other

By the substitution for headings
Nos. 23.04, 23.05, 23.06 and 23.07
of the following:

Oil-cake and other solid residues,
whether or not ground or in the
form of pellets, resulting from the
extraction of soya-bean oil

Oil-cake and other solid residues,
whether or not ground or in the
form of pellets, resulting from the
extraction of groundnut-oil

li

li

li

li

li

li

li

li

li

li

kg

kg

154c/li

136c/li

154c/li

136c/li

154c/li

136c/li

154c/li

136c/li

154c/li

136c/li

6,6%

6,6%

154c/li

136c/li

154c/li

136c/li

154c/li

136c/li

154c/li

136c/li

154c/li

136c/li

3,3%

3,3%

92c/li

82c/li

92c/li

82c/li

92c/li

82c/li

92c/li

82c/li

92c/li

82c/li”

free

free
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Head=
ing

Sub=
heading

C
D

Article Description Statisti=
cal Unit

Rate of Duty

General EU SADC

23.06

23.07

23.09

24.01,
24.02
and
24.03

“24.01

2306.10

2306.20

2306.30

2306.40

2306.50

2306.60

2306.70

2306.90

2307.00

“2309.10

“.90

2401.10

9

3

8

2

7

1

6

5

8

0

1

2

Oil-cake and other solid residues,
whether or not ground or in the
form of pellets, resulting from the
extraction of vegetable fats or oils
(excluding those of heading
No. 23.04 or 23.05):

-  Of cotton seeds

-  Of linseed

-  Of sunflower seeds

-  Of rape or colza seeds

-  Of coconut or copra

-  Of palm nuts or kernels

-  Of maize (corn) germ

-  Other

Wine lees; argol

By the substitution for subheading
No. 2309.10 of the following:

-  Dog or cat food, put up for retail
sale

By the substitution for subheading
No. 2309.90.90 of the following:

-  -  Other

By the substitution for headings
Nos. 24.01, 24.02 and 24.03 of the
following:

Unmanufactured tobacco; tobacco
refuse:

-  Tobacco, not stemmed or stripped

kg

kg

kg

kg

kg

kg

kg

kg

kg

kg

kg

kg

6,6%

6,6%

6,6%

6,6%

6,6%

6,6%

6,6%

6,6%

20%

20%

20%

15% or
860c/kg
less 85%

3,3%

3,3%

3,3%

3,3%

3,3%

3,3%

3,3%

3,3%

20%

20%

20%

15% or
860c/kg
less 85%

free

free

free

free

free

free

free

free

7%”

7%”

7%”

free
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Head=
ing

Sub=
heading

C
D

Article Description Statisti=
cal Unit

Rate of Duty

General EU SADC

24.02

24.03

2401.20

2401.30

2402.10

2402.20

2402.90

2403.10

.10

.20

.30

2403.9

2403.91

2403.99

.10

.20

.90

7

1

6

0

2

7

4

1

2

0

8

9

-  Tobacco, partly or whole stemmed
or stripped

-  Tobacco refuse

Cigars, cheroots, cigarillos and
cigarettes, of tobacco or of tobacco
substitutes:

-  Cigars, cheroots, and cigarillos,
containing tobacco

-  Cigarettes containing tobacco

-  Other

Other manufactured tobacco and
manufactured tobacco substitutes;
“homogenised” or “reconstituted”
tobacco extracts and essences:

-  Smoking tobacco, whether or not
containing tobacco substitutes in
any proportion:

-  -  Pipe tobacco, in immediate
packings of a content of less than
5 kg

-  -   Other pipe tobacco

-  -  Cigarette tobacco

-  Other:

-  -  “Homogenised” or
“reconstituted” tobacco

-  -  Other:

-  -  -  Snuff

-  -  -  Tobacco extracts and essences

-  -  -  Other

kg

kg

kg

kg

kg

kg

kg

kg

kg

kg

kg

kg

15% or
860c/kg
less 85%

77c/kg

110c/kg
net

45%

45%

45%

45%

40%

15%

40%

free

45%

15% or
860c/kg
less 85%

77c/kg

110c/kg
net

45%

45%

45%

45%

40%

7,5%

40%

free

45%

free

46c/kg

free

27%

27%

27%

27%

24%

free

24%

free

27%”



Government Gazette No. 22734

No. R.1021  ) (  2001-10-12

CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964.-
AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE NO. 1 (NO. 1/1/1110)

Under section 48 of the Customs and Excise Act, 1964, Part 1 of Schedule No. 1 to the said Act is hereby amended to
the extent set out in the Schedule hereto.

M MPAHLWA

DEPUTY MINISTER OF FINANCE

SCHEDULE

Head=
ing

Sub=
heading

C
D

Article Description Statisti=
cal Unit

Rate of Duty

General EU SADC

63.09

“.13

.17

9

2

By the substitution for subheadings
Nos. 6309.00.13 and 6309.00.17 of
the following:

-  Worn overcoats, car-coats,
raincoats, anoraks, ski-jackets,
duffle-coats, mantles, parkas and
similar clothing articles (excluding
windjackets and windcheaters)

-  Other worn clothing

kg

kg

60% or
2 500c/kg

60% or
2 500c/kg

60% or
2 500c/kg

60% or
2 500c/kg

60% or
2 500c/kg

60% or
2 500c/kg”



Government Gazette No. 22734

No. R.1023  ) (  2001-10-12

CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964.-
AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE NO. 2 (No. 2/95)

Under section 56 of the Customs and Excise Act, 1964, Part 1 of Schedule No. 2 to the said Act is hereby
amended to the extent set out in the Schedule hereto.

M  MPAHLWA

DEPUTY MINISTER OF FINANCE

SCHEDULE

I II III IV V VI

Item Tariff
Heading

Code C
D

Description Rebate
Items

Imported
from or

originating
in

Rate of
anti-

dumping
duty

An=
nota=
tions

207.01 By the deletion of tariff
heading No. 3920.42.



Government Gazette No. 22734

No. R.1024  ) (  2001-10-12

CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964.-
AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE NO. 2 (No. 2/94)

Under section 56 of the Customs and Excise Act, 1964, Part 1 of Schedule No. 2 to the said Act is hereby
amended to the extent set out in the Schedule hereto.

M  MPAHLWA

DEPUTY MINISTER OF FINANCE

SCHEDULE

I II III IV V VI

Item Tariff
Heading

Code C
D

Description Rebate
Items

Imported
from or

originating
in

Rate of
anti-

dumping
duty

An=
nota=
tions

207.02 By the deletion of tariff
heading No. 40.13.


