NOTES REGARDING AMENDMENTS TO THE SCHEDULES TO THE CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964

12 OCTOBER 2001

These notes are issued merely as a guide and both the old and new provisions should be studied in order to determine what the amendment actually entails. These notes have no legal status.

Provision	Explanatory Note
22.02	The EU and SADC rates of duty on certain products classifiable in Chapters 22,
22.03	23 and 24 are amended as indicated in the notice hereto, with retrospective
22.04	effect to 1 January 2001.
22.05	
22.06	
22.07	
22.08	
23.04	
23.05	
23.06	
23.07	
2309.10	
2309.90.90	
24.01	
24.02	
24.03	
6200 00 12	
6309.00.13	The SADC rate of duty on worn clothing is amended from 60% to 60% or
6309.00.17	2 500c/kg.
207.01/3920.42	The provisions for an anti-dumping duty on polyvinyl chloride cling film
20710170720112	(PVCCF), imported from or originating in the Republic of China (Taiwan) and
	France are withdrawn.
207.02/40.13/01.04	The provisions for an anti-dumping duty on inner tubes of rubber, imported from
207.02/40.13/02.04	or originating in the Republic of Korea, are withdrawn.
207.02/40.13/03.04	

No. R.1022) (2001-10-12

CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964.-AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE NO. 1 (NO. 1/1/1111)

Under section 48 of the Customs and Excise Act, 1964, Part 1 of Schedule No. 1 to the said Act is hereby amended, with retrospective effect to 1 January 2001, to the extent set out in the Schedule hereto.

M MPAHLWA **DEPUTY MINISTER OF FINANCE**

Head= ing	Sub= heading	C D	Article Description	Statisti= cal Unit		Rate of Duty		
					General	EU	SADC	
22.02, 22.03, 22.04, 22.05, 22.06, 22.07 and 22.08			By the substitution for headings Nos. 22.02, 22.03, 22.04, 22.05, 22.06, 22.07 and 22.08 of the following:					
"22.02			Waters, including mineral waters and aerated waters, containing added sugar or other sweetening matter of flavoured, and other non-alcoholic beverages (excluding fruit or vegetable juices of heading No. 20.09):					
	2202.10		- Waters, including mineral waters and aerated waters, containing added sugar or other sweetening matter or flavoured:					
	.10	5	In sealed containers holding 2,5 li or less (excluding those in collapsible plastic tubes)	li	4,36c/li	2,1c/li	free	
	.90	8	Other	li	3,3c/li	1,6c/li	free	

Head=	Sub= heading	C D	Article Description	Statisti= cal Unit		Rate of Dut	y
					General	EU	SADC
	2202.90		- Other:				
	.20	3	In sealed containers holding 2,5 li or less (excluding those in collapsible plastic tubes and those with a basis of milk)	li	25% plus 1,04c/li	12,5%	8%
	.90	4	Other	li	25%	12,5%	8%
22.03	2203.00	1	Beer made from malt	li	5%	2,5%	free
22.04			Wine of fresh grapes, including fortified wines; grape must (excluding that of heading No. 20.09):				
	2204.10	4	- Sparkling wine	li	25%	25%	8%
	2204.2		- Other wine; grape must with fermentation prevented or arrested by the addition of alcohol:				
	2204.21		In containers holding 2 li or less:				
	.30	2	Grape must with fermentation prevented or arrested by the addition of alcohol	li	25%	25%	8%
	.40	2	Unfortified wine	li	25%	25%	8%
	.50	7	Fortified wine	li	25%	25%	8%
	2204.29		Other:				
	.30	3	Grape must with fermentation prevented or arrested by the addition of alcohol	li	25%	25%	8%
	.40	0	Unfortified wine	li	25%	25%	8%
	.50	8	Fortified wine	li	25%	25%	8%
	2204.30	9	- Other grape must	li	25%	25%	8%
22.05			Vermouth and other wine of fresh grapes flavoured with plants or aromatic substances:				
	2205.10	3	- In containers holding 2 li or less	li	25%	25%	8%
	2205.90	9	- Other	li	25%	25%	8%

Head= ing	Sub= heading	C D	Article Description	Statisti= cal Unit		Rate of Duty		
					General	EU	SADC	
22.06	2206.00		Other fermented beverages (for example, cider, perry, mead); mixtures of fermented beverages and mixtures of fermented beverages and non-alcoholic beverages, not elsewhere specified or included:					
	.05	3	Sparkling beverages	li	25%	25%	8%	
	.15	0	Sorghum beer	li	25%	25%	8%	
	.80	0	Other unfortified beverages	li	25%	25%	8%	
	.90	8	Other	li	25%	25%	8%	
22.07			Undenatured ethyl alcohol of an alcoholic strength by volume of 80 per cent vol. or higher; ethyl alcohol and other spirits, denatured, of any strength:					
	2207.10	0	Undenatured ethyl alcohol of an alcoholic strength by volume of 80 per cent vol. or higher	li	317c/li of absolute alcohol	317c/li of absolute alcohol	190c/li of absolute alcohol	
	2207.20	5	- Ethyl alcohol and other spirits, denatured, of any strength	li	317c/li of absolute alcohol	317c/li of absolute alcohol	190c/li of absolute alcohol	
22.08			Undenatured ethyl alcohol of an alcoholic strength by volume of less than 80 per cent vol.; spirits, liquers and other spirituous beverages:					
	2208.20		- Spirits obtained by distilling grape wine or grape marc:					
	.10	6	In containers holding 2 li or less	li	154c/li	154c/li	92c/li	
	.90	4	Other	li	136c/li	136c/li	82c/li	
	2208.30		- Whiskies:					
	.10	0	In containers holding 2 li or less	li	154c/li	154c/li	92c/li	
	.90	9	Other	li	136c/li	136c/li	82c/li	

Head= ing	Sub= heading	C D	Article Description	Statisti= cal Unit		Rate of Dut	y
					General	EU	SADC
	2208.40		- Rum and tafia:				
	.10	5	In containers holding 2 li or less	li	154c/li	154c/li	92c/li
	.90	3	Other	li	136c/li	136c/li	82c/li
	2208.50		- Gin and Geneva:				
	.10	9	In containers holding 2 li or less	li	154c/li	154c/li	92c/li
	.90	8	Other	li	136c/li	136c/li	82c/li
	2208.60		- Vodka:				
	.10	4	In containers holding 2 li or less	li	154c/li	154c/li	92c/li
	.90	2	Other	li	136c/li	136c/li	82c/li
	2208.70		- Liqueurs and cordials:				
	.20	6	In containers holding 2 li or less	li	154c/li	154c/li	92c/li
	.90	7	Other	li	136c/li	136c/li	82c/li
	2208.90		- Other:				
	.20	5	In containers holding 2 li or less	li	154c/li	154c/li	92c/li
	.90	6	Other	li	136c/li	136c/li	82c/li"
23.04, 23.05, 23.06 and 23.07			By the substitution for headings Nos. 23.04, 23.05, 23.06 and 23.07 of the following:				
"23.04	2304.00	7	Oil-cake and other solid residues, whether or not ground or in the form of pellets, resulting from the extraction of soya-bean oil	he		free	
23.05	2305.00	0	Oil-cake and other solid residues, whether or not ground or in the form of pellets, resulting from the extraction of groundnut-oil	kg	6,6%	3,3%	free

Head= ing			Article Description	Statisti= cal Unit		Rate of Dut	y
					General	EU	SADC
23.06			Oil-cake and other solid residues, whether or not ground or in the form of pellets, resulting from the extraction of vegetable fats or oils (excluding those of heading No. 23.04 or 23.05):				
	2306.10	9	- Of cotton seeds	kg	6,6%	3,3%	free
	2306.20	3	- Of linseed	kg	6,6%	3,3%	free
	2306.30	8	- Of sunflower seeds	kg	6,6%	3,3%	free
	2306.40	2	- Of rape or colza seeds	kg	6,6%	3,3%	free
	2306.50	7	- Of coconut or copra	kg	6,6%	3,3%	free
	2306.60	1	- Of palm nuts or kernels	kg	6,6%	3,3%	free
	2306.70	6	- Of maize (corn) germ	kg	6,6%	3,3%	free
	2306.90	5	- Other	kg	6,6%	3,3%	free
23.07	2307.00	8	Wine lees; argol	kg	20%	20%	7%"
23.09			By the substitution for subheading No. 2309.10 of the following:				
	"2309.10	0	- Dog or cat food, put up for retail sale	kg	20%	20%	7%"
			By the substitution for subheading No. 2309.90.90 of the following:				
	".90	1	Other	kg	20%	20%	7%"
24.01, 24.02 and 24.03			By the substitution for headings Nos. 24.01, 24.02 and 24.03 of the following:				
"24.01			Unmanufactured tobacco; tobacco refuse:				
	2401.10	2	- Tobacco, not stemmed or stripped	kg	15% or 860c/kg less 85%	15% or 860c/kg less 85%	free

Head=	Sub= heading	C D	Article Description	Statisti= cal Unit		Rate of Dut	y
					General	EU	SADC
	2401.20	7	- Tobacco, partly or whole stemmed or stripped	kg	15% or 860c/kg less 85%	15% or 860c/kg less 85%	free
	2401.30	1	- Tobacco refuse	kg	77c/kg	77c/kg	46c/kg
24.02			Cigars, cheroots, cigarillos and cigarettes, of tobacco or of tobacco substitutes:				
	2402.10	6	- Cigars, cheroots, and cigarillos, containing tobacco	kg	110c/kg net	110c/kg net	free
	2402.20	0	- Cigarettes containing tobacco	kg	45%	45%	27%
	2402.90	2	- Other	kg	45%	45%	27%
24.03			Other manufactured tobacco and manufactured tobacco substitutes; "homogenised" or "reconstituted" tobacco extracts and essences:				
	2403.10		- Smoking tobacco, whether or not containing tobacco substitutes in any proportion:				
	.10	7	Pipe tobacco, in immediate packings of a content of less than 5 kg	kg	45%	45%	27%
	.20	4	Other pipe tobacco	kg	45%	45%	27%
	.30	1	Cigarette tobacco	kg	40%	40%	24%
	2403.9		- Other:				
	2403.91	2	"Homogenised" or "reconstituted" tobacco	kg	15%	7,5%	free
	2403.99		Other:				
	.10	0	Snuff	kg	40%	40%	24%
	.20	8	Tobacco extracts and essences	kg	free	free	free
	.90	9	Other	kg	45%	45%	27%"

No. R.1021) (2001-10-12

CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964.-AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE NO. 1 (NO. 1/1/1110)

Under section 48 of the Customs and Excise Act, 1964, Part 1 of Schedule No. 1 to the said Act is hereby amended to the extent set out in the Schedule hereto.

M MPAHLWA **DEPUTY MINISTER OF FINANCE**

Head= ing	Sub= heading	C D	Article Description	Statisti= cal Unit	Rate of Duty		
					General	EU	SADC
63.09	".13	9	By the substitution for subheadings Nos. 6309.00.13 and 6309.00.17 of the following: - Worn overcoats, car-coats, raincoats, anoraks, ski-jackets, duffle-coats, mantles, parkas and similar clothing articles (excluding windjackets and windcheaters)	kg	60% or 2 500c/kg	60% or 2 500c/kg	60% or 2 500c/kg
	.17	2	- Other worn clothing	kg	60% or 2 500c/kg	60% or 2 500c/kg	60% or 2 500c/kg"

No. R.1023) (2001-10-12

CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964.-AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE NO. 2 (No. 2/95)

Under section 56 of the Customs and Excise Act, 1964, Part 1 of Schedule No. 2 to the said Act is hereby amended to the extent set out in the Schedule hereto.

M MPAHLWA **DEPUTY MINISTER OF FINANCE**

I				п	III	IV	v	VI
Item	Tariff Heading	Code	C D	Description	Rebate Items	Imported from or originating in	Rate of anti- dumping duty	An= nota= tions
207.01				By the deletion of tariff heading No. 3920.42.				

No. R.1024) (2001-10-12

CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964.-AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE NO. 2 (No. 2/94)

Under section 56 of the Customs and Excise Act, 1964, Part 1 of Schedule No. 2 to the said Act is hereby amended to the extent set out in the Schedule hereto.

M MPAHLWA **DEPUTY MINISTER OF FINANCE**

I				П	III	IV	V	VI
Item	Tariff Heading	Code	C D	Description	Rebate Items	Imported from or originating in	Rate of anti- dumping duty	An= nota= tions
207.02				By the deletion of tariff heading No. 40.13.				